Progress of CDTA negotiations (as at 5 February 2025)

CDTAs signed
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Jurisdiction
Austria
Armenia
Bahrain
Bangladesh
Belarus
Belgium
Brunei
Cambodia
Canada
Croatia
Czech Republic
Estonia
Finland
France
Georgia
Guernsey
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy

Japan
Jersey
Kuwait
Latvia
Liechtenstein
Luxembourg

Macao Special Administrative Region
Mainland of China

Malaysia
Malta
Mauritius
Mexico
Netherlands
New Zealand
Pakistan
Portugal

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Qatar
Romania
Russia

Saudi Arabia
Serbia

South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Switzerland
Thailand
Turkiye

United Arab Emirates

United Kingdom
Vietnam

Annex A



Negotiations in progress

No. Jurisdiction

1.  Azerbaijan

2.  Cabo Verde

3. Cyprus

4.  Germany

5.  lsrael

6. Jordan

7. Kyrgyz Republic
8. Lithuania

9.  Maldives

10. Mongolia

11. Nigeria

12.  North Macedonia
13. Norway

14. Rwanda

15.  Turkmenistan
16. Ukraine

17. Venezuela



